With reference to the captioned subject, we, have received disclosure from our Promoters namely, Boby M. 
Jacob and Minni Boby Jacob,  with respect to their  intention to sell 4,04,000 Equity Shares and 4,03,917 Equity 
Shares, respectively (Collectively, 8,07,917 (Eight Lakhs Seven Thousand Nine Hundred Seventeen) Equity 
Shares representing 4.77% of the equity share capital of Scoobee Day Garments India Limited (“Company”)) 
in the open market in one or mare tranches to comply with the minimum public shareholding requirements 
in accordance with Rule 19A(1) of the SCRR, Regulation 38 of the SEBI LODR Regulations and Clause 7(ii) of

[...]

Total number of shares 
and percentage of 
shareholding in the 
listed entity that is 
proposed to be divested; 
and  

Boby M. Jacob intends to sell 4,04,000 Equity Shares  and Minni 
Boby Jacob intends to sell 4,03,917 Equity Shares, respectively and 
collectively, 8,07,917 (Eight Lakhs Seven Thousand Nine Hundred 
Seventeen) Equity Shares representing 4.77% of the equity share 
capital of Scoobee Day Garments India Limited. 

D 

The period within which 
the entire divestment 
process will be 
completed.  

Within 12 months from the date of this announcement. 

For, Scoobee Day Garments (India) Limited